# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmatory Trademark Assignment

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CADEC CORPORATION		110/15/2007	CORPORATION: NEW HAMPSHIRE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADS CADEC INTERNATIONAL, LLC
Street Address:	645 Harvey Road
City:	Manchester
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03103
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77045313	ROUTETRACKER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (603)668-2970

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603.668.6560
Email: jhobbs@gtpp.com

Correspondent Name: GROSSMAN, TUCKER, PERREAULT & PFLEGER, P

Address Line 1: 55 SOUTH COMMERCIAL STREET

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CADTM108US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERESA C. TUCKER
Signature:	/TcT/
Date:	05/14/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003777 FRAME: 0365

900106548

Total Attachments: 1 source=tm108us Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003777 FRAME: 0366

### CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CADEC CORPORATION, a New Hampshire corporation with its principal place of business at 645 Harvey Road, Manchester, NH 03103 (hereinafter called ASSIGNOR) is the Applicant that has used the mark and is record owner of U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 77/045,313 for the mark "ROUTETRACKER" (hereinafter the "TRADEMARK").

WHEREAS, by an Agreement effective January 10, 2006, and in consideration of the sum of one Dollar, the receipt of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agreed and did assign the TRADEMARK together with the good will of the business in connection with which the TRADEMARK is used into ADS CADEC INTERNATIONAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 645 Harvey Road, Manchester, NH 03103 (hereinafter called ASSIGNEE).

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR confirms that as of January 10, 2006, by virtue of said Agreement the entire, right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the TRADEMARK together with the good will of the business in connection with which the TRADEMARK is used was transferred and assigned into said ASSIGNEE.

CADEC CORPORATION

_	(W)		1.04
Date:	CCI	1 (	
1211	1 1/1	1 ~	

Subscribed and sworn before me this

Notary Public

DEBRA THALER, Notary Public My Commission Expires February 5, 2008

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003777 FRAME: 0367

RECORDED: 05/14/2008